Declared $ 1,375.00 $ 2,325.00 $ 4,400.00 $ 1,950.00 $ 2,800.00 $ 2,335.00 $ 3,025.00
Average Basic
Shares
Outstanding 998 996 996 990 986 976 982

Average Diluted
Shares
Outstanding 998 996 996 990 986 976 982

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

Period End
Balance
(in thousands)
Total Assets $ 286,656 $ 258,121 $ 279,214 $ 243,678 $ 224,285 $ 214,270 $ 205,527
Total Loans $ 258,498 $ 231,952 $ 242,631 $ 220,857 $ 205,072 $ 186,526 $ 176,610
Allowance for
Loan Losses $ 3,213 $ 2,792 $ 2,996 $ 2,586 $ 2,276 $ 1,965 $ 1,776
Total Deposits $ 215,833 $ 188,421 $ 215,833 $ 177,067 $ 166,371 $ 166,917 $ 155,133
Stockholders�
Equity $ 30,756 $ 29,136 $ 29,539 $ 28,369 $ 25,422 $ 23,380 $ 19,939

Selected Ratios
Return on
Average Assets 2.20% 2.28% 2.06% 2.06% 2.27% 2.01% 1.63%
Return on
Average Equity 20.45% 19.84% 17.96% 17.50% 20.15% 19.47% 15.13%

17

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

F&M

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

December 31, 2017

F&M
Historical

Adjusted
F&M

Historical
LBI

Historical

Combined
Pro Forma

Amounts For
F&M(1)

Summary of Operations
Interest income $ 41,248 $ (26) (J) $ 12,712 $ 53,934
Interest expense 5,127 (40) (K) (L) 1,522 6,609

Net interest income 36,121 14 11,190 47,325
Provision for loan losses 222 �  420 642
Net interest income after provision 35,899 14 10,770 46,683
Non-interest income 10,735 (586) (M) 1,126 11,275
Non-interest expenses 28,731 �  6,570 35,301

Income before income tax expense 17,903 (572) 5,326 22,657
Income tax expense 5,183 1,811 (N) �  6,994

Net Income $ 12,720 $ (2,383) $ 5,326 $ 15,663

Per Share Data
Net Income
Basic $ 1.38 $ (0.22) $ 5,347.26 $ 1.41
Diluted $ 1.38 $ (0.22) $ 5,347.26 $ 1.41
Cash Dividends $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 4,400.00 $ 0.50

Balance End of Period
Total assets $ 1,107,009 $ 50,763 $ 279,214 $ 1,436,986
Total loans $ 823,024 $ (3,102) $ 242,631 $ 1,062,553
Allowance for loan losses $ 6,868 $ (2,996) $ 2,996 $ 6,868
Total deposits $ 919,340 $ 75 $ 215,833 $ 1,135,248
Stockholders� equity $ 134,137 $ 58,264 $ 29,539 $ 221,940

June 30, 2018

F&M
Historical

Adjusted
F&M

Historical
LBI

Historical

Combined
Pro Forma

Amounts For
F&M(1)

Summary of Operations

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Interest income $ 22,673 $ (13) (J) $ 7,130 $ 29,790
Interest expense 2,990 (20) (K) (L) 931 3,901

Net interest income 19,683 7 6,199 25,889
Provision for loan losses 172 �  225 397
Net interest income after provision 19,511 7 5,974 25,492
Non-interest income 5,416 (293) (M) 472 5,595
Non-interest expenses 15,278 1,350 3,373 20,001

Income before income tax expense 9,649 (1,636) 3,073 11,086
Income tax expense 1,768 645 (N) �  2,413

Net Income $ 7,881 $ (2,281) $ 3,073 $ 8,673

18

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

F&M
Historical

Adjusted
F&M

Historical
LBI

Historical

Combined
Pro Forma

Amounts For
F&M(1)

Per Share Data
Net Income
Basic $ 0.85 $ (0.21) $ 3,079.07 $ 0.78
Diluted $ 0.85 $ (0.21) $ 3,079.07 $ 0.78
Cash Dividends $ 0.27 $ 0.27 $ 1,375.00 $ 0.27

Balance End of Period

June 30, 2018

F&M
Historical

Adjusted
F&M

Historical
LBI

Historical

Combined
Pro Forma

Amounts For
F&M(1)

Total assets $ 1,105,332 $ 50,763

Sum (A) to (F)
and (AA) to

(CC) $ 286,656 $ 1,442,751
Total loans $ 831,015 $ (3,102) (A) (B) $ 258,498 $ 1,086,411
Allowance for loan losses $ 6,789 $ (3,213) (F) $ 3,213 $ 6,789
Total deposits $ 930,766 $ 75 (G) $ 215,833 $ 1,146,674
Stockholders� equity $ 137,576 $ 58,366 (I) $ 30,756 $ 195,942
December 31, 2017 adjusted and combined information calculations involving LBI are based on a 34% tax rate and
June 30, 2018 calculations are based on a 21% tax rate.

(1) See Note 1 in �Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Summary of Selected Consolidated Financial Data on page 21 for
information relating to the determination of the purchase price and application of the purchase method of
accounting in estimating the fair values of LBI�s assets and liabilities as of December 31, 2017. The actual fair
value adjustments to the assets and the liabilities of LBI will be made on the basis of appraisals and evaluations